
Vehicle Date Crossbar

Front 
Right 
Pad/ 

Clamp

Front 
Left 
Pad/ 

Clamp

Measurement 
strip length 

per side 

Measurement 
strip length 

per side

Measurement 
Distance 

( x )

Foot plate 
arrow 

direction

Rear 
Right 
Pad/

Clamp

Rear 
Left 
Pad/

Clamp

Measurement 
strip length 

per side

Measurement 
strip length 

per side

Measurement 
Distance 

( x )

Foot plate 
arrow 

direction

Holden VF 
Sedan 06/13 1260mm

M367
SUB0184

M367
SUB0184

193mm 80mm
1034mm / 
40,45/64”

OUT

M366
SUB0185

M366
SUB0185

197mm 84mm 1042mm / 
41,1/32” OUT

Arrow
FORWARD

Arrow
FORWARD

Chevrolet SS 
Sedan 14- 1260mm

M367
SUB0184

M367
SUB0184

193mm 80mm
1034mm / 
40,45/64”

OUT

M366
SUB0185

M366
SUB0185

197mm 84mm 1042mm / 
41,1/32” OUT

Arrow
FORWARD

Arrow
FORWARD

HSV Gen-F 
Sedan 06/13 1260mm

M367
SUB0184

M367
SUB0184

193mm 80mm
1034mm / 
40,45/64”

OUT
N/A N/A

N/A N/A N/A N/A
Arrow

FORWARD N/A

Vauxhall VXR8 
GTS Sedan 13- 1260mm

M367
SUB0184

M367
SUB0184

193mm 80mm
1034mm / 
40,45/64”

OUT
N/A N/A

N/A N/A N/A N/A
Arrow

FORWARD N/A

Holden VE/VE 
II Sedan

08/06-
05/13 1260mm

M367
SUB0184

M367
SUB0184

193mm 80mm
1034mm / 
40,45/64”

OUT

M366
SUB0185

M366
SUB0185

197mm 84mm 1042mm / 
41,1/32” OUT

Arrow
FORWARD

Arrow
FORWARD

HD crossbarAERO crossbar
IDENTIFICATION CHART

FRONT CROSSBAR REAR CROSSBAR
VA crossbar

Identification

VA VAHD HD

AERO AERO

EURO EURO

EURO crossbar
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Vehicle Date Crossbar

Front 
Right 
Pad/ 

Clamp

Front 
Left 
Pad/ 

Clamp

Measurement 
strip length 

per side 

Measurement 
strip length 

per side

Measurement 
Distance 

( x )

Foot plate 
arrow 

direction

Rear 
Right 
Pad/

Clamp

Rear 
Left 
Pad/

Clamp

Measurement 
strip length 

per side

Measurement 
strip length 

per side

Measurement 
Distance 

( x )

Foot plate 
arrow 

direction

Chevrolet 
Lumina Sedan

07- 1260mm

M367
SUB0184

M367
SUB0184

193mm 80mm
1034mm / 
40,45/64”

OUT

M366
SUB0185

M366
SUB0185

197mm 84mm 1042mm / 
41,1/32” OUT

Arrow
FORWARD

Arrow
FORWARD

Pontiac G8 
Sedan 08-10 1260mm

M367
SUB0184

M367
SUB0184

193mm 80mm
1034mm / 
40,45/64”

OUT

M366
SUB0185

M366
SUB0185

197mm 84mm 1042mm / 
41,1/32” OUT

Arrow
FORWARD

Arrow
FORWARD

Vauxhall VXR8 
Sedan 07/07 1260mm

M367
SUB0184

M367
SUB0184

193mm 80mm
1034mm / 
40,45/64”

OUT

M366
SUB0185

M366
SUB0185

197mm 84mm 1042mm / 
41,1/32” OUT

Arrow
FORWARD

Arrow
FORWARD

Holden States-
man WM 
Sedan

08/06- 1260mm

M367
SUB0184

M367
SUB0184

193mm 80mm
1034mm / 
40,45/64”

OUT

M366
SUB0185

M366
SUB0185

211mm 98mm 1070mm / 
42,1/8” OUT

Arrow
FORWARD

Arrow
FORWARD

Holden VF 
Utility 1260mm

M367
SUB0184

M367
SUB0184

191mm 78mm 1030mm / 
40,35/64” OUT

N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/A  N/A

Arrow
FORWARD N/A

HD crossbarAERO crossbar
IDENTIFICATION CHART

FRONT CROSSBAR REAR CROSSBAR
VA crossbar

Identification

VA VAHD HD

AERO AERO

EURO EURO

EURO crossbar
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Vehicle Date Crossbar

Front 
Right 
Pad/ 

Clamp

Front 
Left 
Pad/ 

Clamp

Measurement 
strip length 

per side 

Measurement 
strip length 

per side

Measurement 
Distance 

( x )

Foot plate 
arrow 

direction

Rear 
Right 
Pad/

Clamp

Rear 
Left 
Pad/

Clamp

Measurement 
strip length 

per side

Measurement 
strip length 

per side

Measurement 
Distance 

( x )

Foot plate 
arrow 

direction

Chevrolet 
Lumina Sedan

07- 1260mm

M367
SUB0184

M367
SUB0184

193mm 80mm
1034mm / 
40,45/64”

OUT

M366
SUB0185

M366
SUB0185

197mm 84mm 1042mm / 
41,1/32” OUT

Arrow
FORWARD

Arrow
FORWARD

Pontiac G8 
Sedan 08-10 1260mm

M367
SUB0184

M367
SUB0184

193mm 80mm
1034mm / 
40,45/64”

OUT

M366
SUB0185

M366
SUB0185

197mm 84mm 1042mm / 
41,1/32” OUT

Arrow
FORWARD

Arrow
FORWARD

Vauxhall VXR8 
Sedan 07/07 1260mm

M367
SUB0184

M367
SUB0184

193mm 80mm
1034mm / 
40,45/64”

OUT

M366
SUB0185

M366
SUB0185

197mm 84mm 1042mm / 
41,1/32” OUT

Arrow
FORWARD

Arrow
FORWARD

Holden States-
man WM 
Sedan

08/06- 1260mm

M367
SUB0184

M367
SUB0184

193mm 80mm
1034mm / 
40,45/64”

OUT

M366
SUB0185

M366
SUB0185

211mm 98mm 1070mm / 
42,1/8” OUT

Arrow
FORWARD

Arrow
FORWARD

Holden VF 
Utility 1260mm

M367
SUB0184

M367
SUB0184

191mm 78mm 1030mm / 
40,35/64” OUT

N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/A  N/A

Arrow
FORWARD N/A

Vehicle Date Crossbar

Front 
Right 
Pad/ 

Clamp

Front 
Left 
Pad/ 

Clamp

Measurement 
strip length 

per side 

Measurement 
strip length 

per side

Measurement 
Distance 

( x )

Foot plate 
arrow 

direction

Rear 
Right 
Pad/

Clamp

Rear 
Left 
Pad/

Clamp

Measurement 
strip length 

per side

Measurement 
strip length 

per side

Measurement 
Distance 

( x )

Foot plate 
arrow 

direction

Holden VE/VE 
II Utility 09/07- 1260mm

M367
SUB0184

M367
SUB0184

191mm 78mm 1030mm / 
40,35/64” OUT

N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/A N/A

Arrow
FORWARD N/A

HSV E/E2/E3 
Utility 08- 1260mm

M367
SUB0184

M367
SUB0184

191mm 78mm 1030mm / 
40,35/64” OUT

N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/A N/A

Arrow
FORWARD N/A

Chevrolet 
Lumina Utility 08- 1260mm

M367
SUB0184

M367
SUB0184

191mm 78mm 1030mm / 
40,35/64” OUT

N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/A N/A

Arrow
FORWARD N/A

Vauxhall VXR8 
Utility 1260mm

M367
SUB0184

M367
SUB0184

191mm 78mm 1030mm / 
40,35/64” OUT

N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/A N/A

Arrow
FORWARD N/A

 

HD crossbarAERO crossbar
IDENTIFICATION CHART

FRONT CROSSBAR REAR CROSSBAR
VA crossbar

Identification

VA VAHD HD

AERO AERO

EURO EURO

EURO crossbar
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VEHICLE Date Measurement A Measurement B Load Rating (includes racks 5kg/ 
11lbs)

Holden VE/VE II 4dr sedan 08/06- 250mm / 9,27/32” 700mm / 27,9/16” 50kg / 110lbs

Chevrolet Lumina 4dr sedan 2007- 250mm / 9,27/32” 700mm / 27,9/16” 50kg / 110lbs

Pontiac G8 4dr sedan 08/09 250mm / 9,27/32” 700mm / 27,9/16” 50kg / 110lbs

Vauxhall VXR8 4dr sedan 07/07- 250mm / 9,27/32” 700mm / 27,9/16” 50kg / 110lbs

Holden Statesman WM 4dr sedan 08/06- 200mm / 7,7/8” 700mm / 27,9/16” 50kg / 110lbs

Holden VE/VE II 2dr utility 09/07- 200mm / 7,7/8” N/A 25kg / 55lbs

Direction of Pad, Arrow 
and Foot Plates
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A

B

REARFRONT

FORWARD

REAR

IN

IN

OUT

OUT

Measurement A:  CENTRE of door jamb to CENTRE arrow of leg foot plate.
Measurement B:  CENTRE of Front leg foot plate arrow to CENTRE of Rear leg foot plate arrow.
Carrying capacity: Roof rack is rated to 75kg. Please refer to manufacturers handbook for your vehicles maximum roof load capacity. Always use the lower of the two figures.

If your vehicle is not listed on this fitting instruction please refer to your countries Rhino-Rack web site for the latest information.

Adhesive wind stripPlace the wind strip evenly between the legs of the 
front cross bar.  Wind strip = 1030mm.

Peel off red backing strip. Stick 
rubber wind strip to the under-
side leading edge of FRONT 
Crossbar to eliminate wind noise. 
Wind strip must be applied after 
the legs are fastened in place.Wind Strip, front crossbar.



VEHICLE Date Measurement A Measurement B Load Rating (includes racks 5kg/ 
11lbs)

HSV E/E2/E3 2dr utility 10/07- 200mm / 7,7/8” N/A 25kg / 55lbs

Chevrolet Lumina 2dr utility 2008- 200mm / 7,7/8” N/A 25kg / 55lbs

Vauxhall VXR8 2dr utility 2008- 200mm / 7,7/8” N/A 25kg / 55lbs

Direction of Pad, Arrow 
and Foot Plates

DK109 Rhino-Rack VA, Aero, Euro & HD crossbar instruction
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A

B

REARFRONT

FORWARD

REAR

IN

IN

OUT

OUT

Measurement A:  CENTRE of door jamb to CENTRE arrow of leg foot plate.
Measurement B:  CENTRE of Front leg foot plate arrow to CENTRE of Rear leg foot plate arrow.
Carrying capacity: Roof rack is rated to 75kg. Please refer to manufacturers handbook for your vehicles maximum roof load capacity. Always use the lower of the two figures.

If your vehicle is not listed on this fitting instruction please refer to your countries Rhino-Rack web site for the latest information.

Adhesive wind stripPlace the wind strip evenly between the legs of the 
front cross bar.  Wind strip = 1030mm.

Peel off red backing strip. Stick 
rubber wind strip to the under-
side leading edge of FRONT 
Crossbar to eliminate wind noise. 
Wind strip must be applied after 
the legs are fastened in place.Wind Strip, front crossbar.
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Crossbar Slot  Length on Aero/ Euro VA formula (based on Euro/ Aero) 300mm slot

 DA106   1060mm 187mm +110mm

DA1180   1180mm 245mm +55mm

DA1260   1260mm 187mm +113mm

DA1375   1375mm 245mm +55mm

DA1500   1500mm 245mm +55mm


